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Disclaimer

This presentation and the accompanying slides (the “Presentation”) which have been prepared by Stella International
Holdings Limited (“Stella” or the “Company”) do not constitute any offer or invitation to purchase or subscribe for any
securities, and shall not form the basis for or be relied on in connection with any contract or binding commitment
whatsoever. They are only being furnished to you and may not be photocopied, reproduced or distributed to any other
persons at any time without the prior written consent of the Company. This Presentation has been prepared by the
Company based on information and data which the Company considers reliable, but the Company makes no
representation or warranty, express or implied, whatsoever, and no reliance shall be placed on, the truth, accuracy,
completeness, fairness and reasonableness of the contents of this Presentation. This Presentation may not be all
inclusive and may not contain all of the information that you may consider material. Any liability in respect of the
contents of or any omission from this Presentation is expressly excluded.

Certain matters discussed in this presentation may contain statements regarding the Company’s market opportunity
and business prospects that are individually and collectively forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking
statements are not guarantees of future performance and are subject to known and unknown risks, uncertainties and
assumptions that are difficult to predict. The Company’s actual results, levels of activity, performance or achievements
could differ materially and adversely from results expressed in or implied by this Presentation, including, amongst
others: whether the Company can successfully penetrate new markets and the degree to which the Company gains
traction in these new markets; the sustainability of recent growth rates; the anticipation of the growth of certain
market segments; the positioning of the Company’s products and services in those segments; the competitive
environment; and general market conditions. The Company assumes no obligation to update any forward-looking
information contained in this presentation. Any forward-looking statements and projections made by third parties
included in this Presentation are not adopted by the Company and the Company is not responsible for such third-party
statements and projections.
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Group Overview: 2023 Highlights

Enhanced
Customer 10.7%

Portfolio +240bps
+300bps

+4.2%

+23.5% | USS287.4m

Scaled down Retail Operation

*Adjusted NP excluded net fair value loss for 2023 (USS7.3m) and 2022 (USS52.3m) related to the Group’s investment in Lavin Group
# Calculation based on adjusted net profit which excluded net fair value loss related to the Group’s investment in Lavin Group Stella International




Financial Highlights

For the year ended 31 December

2022 2023
(audited) (audited) Change
Shipment Volume (m pairs) 56.0 49.0 -12.5%
ASP (USS) 28.5 29.7 4.2%
USSm
Revenue 1,630.8 1,492.7 -8.5%
Gross Profit 352.1 366.7 4.1%
GP Margin 21.6% 24.6% +300bps
Operating Profit 134.8 159.4 18.2%
OP Margin 8.3% 10.7% +240bps
Net Profit 117.2 140.3 19.7%
NP Margin 7.2% 9.4% +220bps
Net fair value loss on financial instruments (related to Lanvin Group) 2.3 7.3 217.4%
EPS (US¢) 14.9 17.8 19.5%
Dividend per share (HK¢) 87.0 103.0 18%
Adjusted Net Profit 119.5 147.6 23.5%
Adjusted NP Margin 7.3% 9.9% +260bps

*Adjusted NP excluded net fair value loss for 2023 (USS7.3m) and 2022 (USS2.3m) related to the Group’s investment

in Lavin Group

Stella International



Capex and Cash Flow Summary

USS m
Cash flows (used in)/ from operating
activities

Profit before Tax

Depreciation

Changes in working capital

Other operating cash flows
Cash flows used in investing activities

Capital Expenditure
Others

Cash flows from financing activities
Dividend paid
Bank borrowings

Others
Net (outflow)/inflow of cash

For the year ended 31 December

2022
(audited)

240.1

133.2
56.4
65.5

(15.0)

(53.8)

(57.9)
4.1

(106.4)
(99.1)

(0.2)
(7.1)

79.9

2023

(audited)

229.2

161.3
56.2
(35.5)
47.2

(56.6)

(67.6)
11.0

(90.8)
(88.1)

(0.1)
(2.6)

81.8

Change
-4.5%

21.1%
-0.4%
-154.2%
414.7%

-5.2%

16.8%
168.3%

-14.7%

-11.1%
-50.0%
-63.4%

2.4%

Stella International



Solid Financial Position with Net Cash

* Net cash position $287m, in which $140m is earmarked for Indonesia & Bangladesh delayed capex
* The two new factories are fully funded by existing cash balance

For the year ended 31 December

2022 2023
US$ m (audited) (audited)
Cash and cash equivalents 213.3 294.5
Debt 7.2 7.1
Net Cash / (Debt) 206.1 287.4
Net Gearing Ratio* -20.3% -26.9%
Current assets 726.0 827.5
Non-current assets 532.1 532.2
Current liabilities 219.9 265.2
Non-current liabilities 22.3 27.0
Net assets 1,015.9 1,067.5
Quick ratio 2.4 2.4
Current ratio 3.3 3.1

*Net gearing ratio = net debt/shareholder equity Stella International



Valuation & Dividend Yield

 Net Profit USS'm pm Dividend HK cents

14%
120.2 121.0

12%
10%
8%
6%
4%
2%
0%

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Payout 72% 72% 88% 99% 115%

ratio

(1) Using HK/US exchange rate 7.824 on 29 Feb 2024

=—=Dividend Yield

2020

0%

2021

87%

117.2

2022

73%

140.3

2023

70%

140

120

100

80

60

40

20

Net Profit 'm

70%
Payout Ratio(%2)

Dividend Yield ()
9%

(2) Calculation of payout ratio for FY22 & FY23 is based on adjusted net profit which excluded net fair value loss related to

the Group’s investment in Lavin Group

(3) Based on closing share price HK$11.58 on 20 Mar 2024 for last 12-month dividend yield. Historical dividend yield is based on closing price

of Dec 31 (dividend / closing price)
(4) Performance impacted by COVID-19 pandemic

Stella International




Cost Structure

Breakdown for Costs of Sale
(as % of Revenue)

100.0%

90.0% 21.5% 24.6%

80.0%

2.8%

70.0% 7.6% 5.6% 3.2%

60.0%

50.0%

Gross Profit
40.0%

Depreciation

30.0% o
57.3% 56.8% Manufacturing Overheads
20.0% .
m Direct Labour
10.0% Direct Materials
0.0%
2022 2023
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Volume & ASP Trends
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Operating Profit and Margin
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* NOPAT represents EBIT x (1-effective tax rate)

ROIC - 2019
NOPAT

S97m

Working Fixed Invested
Capital h Assets Capital

$425m $473m $898m

{e][e:

10.8%

* Working capital (current assets minus current liabilities excluding cash) and fixed assets are based on

2019 year-end balance sheet figures Stella International 12



Management Focus on ROIC

Net Profit Growth

* Improve customer mix with Luxury & High-end Fashion
customers

* Grow with our largest Sports Customer

* Relentless focus on factory efficiencies and process
Improvement

* Expanding & diversifying our production base in new regions

Improve Invested Capital Utilization

* Customer credit scorecard to help manage risk-reward

 Revamp raw material planning process and help upstream
suppliers to move to new regions

* ROIC-focused capex planning to approve new expansions




ROIC - 2023
NOPAT

$139m

$42m

2023 vs 2019

« NOPAT represents EBIT x (1-effective tax rate)

Working Fixed Invested
Capital I Assets Capital

$266m $532m $798m

$159m $59m

2023 vs 2019 2023 vs 2019

« Working capital (current assets minus current liabilities excluding cash) and fixed

assets are based on 2019 year-end balance sheet figures Stella International 14






World’s Leading Brand Customers

Our client base includes well-known global Sports, Luxury, Fashion and Casual brands
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Breakdown of Manufacturing Revenue by Product Categories

* Added and grew
with new Luxury
customers

* Customers launched

new styles with

higher ASP, esp in 2H

sales
growth 4.1%
YOY A

Luxury

2022

* Order recovery from
existing customers in
2023

* Added and grew
with new High-
Fashion customers

V6.2%

*Fashion

* Improved ASP
partially offset
volume drop

* Destocking of one
major customer
to manage
inventory issue

V 8.0%
Sports

43.2%

42.6%

* Reallocation of capacity
to other categories

* Destocking of some
customers to manage
inventory issue

*Suspended serving a
customer with Ch.11
filing

V 18.0%
Casual

21.2% 100%

23.6% 100%

*Reallocated production capacity to more premium and capacity-consuming product styles

Stella International
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Geographic Breakdown for Group Revenue

Europe

Q"

) PRC
N. America ' \ |
2023: 45.6% : 2023:17.3%
. .0/ . . )
2022: 51.3% » Asia - 2022: 13.5%
2023: 8.8% N
y 2022: 8.2%
- Group revenue: US$1'4927m Others 1PRC included Hong Kon
2022 Group Revenue: US$1,630.8m 2023: 3.4% 2Asia excluded thegPRC ’

Stella International
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Our Manufacturing Facilities

Geog. Mix Of Footwear

Production
B Footwear
A Handbags and
Accessories
O R&D Centres 2022 26%
2023 23%
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Branding Business —Downsizing Retail Operations

e Winded up store operations in Europe

e Significantly scaled down retail operation in China
— Closed 31 POS during 2023
— 62 POS as at end of Dec 2023
— Further reduction of 9 POS in 1Q24

i B

20



Outlook for 2024



Outlook for 2024

First year (2023) of 3-Year Plan already ahead of original .
targets. Strong momentum for the remainder of the 3-
Year Plan.

Strong demand from Luxury and Fashion customers as they . 3-Year Plan (2023 B 2025)
expand or launch premium lifestyle/athleisure footwear Ta rgets:
products to support sales growth

Order book from a major Sports customer improves .
(V)
Expect to maintain strong GPM & OPM levels, despite . 10 A O P M

modest full-year sales growth
* ASP and volume guidance no longer good indicator for margin performance
due to changes in category mix

Continue to drive improvement in operational management . Net Profit
and productivity CAGR
Capacity expansion and reallocation plan on track . Low -teens

*  Ramp-up of new Indonesia factory and building of additional Bangladesh
plant continues
* Proceed with the plan to build a new factory for a major sports customer

Lateral expansion — Continue ramping up handbag business .

to facilitate synergies
* Seeking to expand its capacity and build more solid fundamentals for future
growth
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